2019-01-IISHF-ReasonY



2019-01-IISHF-ReasonY

The IISHF Technical Committee hereby grants the permission to use goalkeeper protective equipment manufactured under the **ReasonY "premium ball hockey equipment"** brand in Inline Skater Hockey games according to rules 5.1.1 and 5.1.2 of the "Official Rule Book 2018/2019" under the following circumstances:

- The goalkeeper protective equipment is manufactured under the **ReasonY "premium ball hockey** equipment" (<u>https://www.reasonyhockey.com/</u>) brand and is unaltered.
- The goalkeeper protective equipment is of the following categories:
 - Leg guards (goalkeeper pads) rule 5.15
 - Blocking glove (goalkeeper blocker) rule 5.16
 - Catching glove (goalkeeper glove) rule 5.17
- The goalkeeper protective equipment must be worn as intended.
- The goalkeeper protective equipment most not exceed the outside dimensions as required by the Official Rule Book.
- The goalkeeper protective equipment must be in reasonable condition and must not pose any threat to the venue and/or to other players (rule 5.18).

At the point of writing the products matched by this approval document are:

- Goalkeepers' leg guards
 - Ball hockey goalie pads PRO Aztec
 - Ball hockey goalie pads PRO Directio 4.0
 - Ball hockey goalie pads PRO Efficiency
- Goalkeepers' blocking glove
 - o Ball hockey goalie blocker PRO Aztec
 - Ball hockey goalie blocker PRO Directio 4.0
 - Ball hockey goalie blocker PRO Efficiency
- Goalkeeper's catching glove
 - Ball hockey goalie glove PRO Aztec
 - Ball hockey goalie glove PRO Directio 4.0
 - Ball hockey goalie glove PRO Efficiency

Any future products in these goalkeeper protective equipment categories are covered by this approval document as long as they meet the requirements of the Official Rule Book.

Goalkeeper protective equipment manufactured under the brand ReasonY is generally allowed to be used in all Inline Skater Hockey games governed by the IISHF or any of its member associations. **This permission may be** withdrawn by the IISHF Technical Committee at any time.

IISHF Technical Committee Approval of Modification

2019-01-IISHF-ReasonY



As per rule 5.1.7 of the "Official Rule Book 2018/2019" a Technical Director, a kit check referee, or a referee can disallow using a specific piece of goalkeeper protective equipment if the piece does not meet the requirements for goalkeeper protective equipment in Inline Skater Hockey games as per rules 5.10, 5.13, 5.15, 5.16, 5.17 and 5.18.

Specification

Type of equipment:

Goalkeepers' leg guards (rule 5.15 "Official Rule Book 2018/2019") Goalkeepers' blocking glove (rule 5.16 "Official Rule Book 2018/2019") Goalkeeper's catching glove (rule 5.15 "Official Rule Book 2018/2019")

Manufacturer:

ReasonY (<u>https://www.reasonyhockey.com/</u>) / KPUH ltd.





















Stefan Gehrig

Chairman, IISHF Technical committee